installation, use, generation, storage or disposal of any such substance, 
regardless of whether Landlord has approved the activity. 

7. SECURITY DEPOSIT.  

Concurrently with Tenant’s execution of this Lease, Tenant shall deposit with   
Landlord the sum of ten thousand, two hundred eighty-five dollars ($10,285.00), 
equal to two (2) months Minimum Rent.   Said sum shall be held by Landlord as 
a security deposit for the faithful performance by Tenant of all of the terms, 
covenants, and conditions of this Lease, to be kept and performed by Tenant 
during the term hereof.